# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nufarm, SA		12/31/2004	a French company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ArrMaz Specialty Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	23 John Meeks Way
City:	Lobeco
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29931
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1252587	GALORYL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St. Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0362

900017890

Total Attachments: 2 source=nufarm\_s#page1.tif source=nufarm\_s#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0363

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 21st day of December, 2004, between Nufarm, SA, a French Company ("Assignor"), and ArrMaz Specialty Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, any and all trademarks and associated state or federal registrations and applications thereof owned by Assignor related to its business, which are set forth on **Exhibit A** hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill developed therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, any pending applications for state or federal registration or state or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

Nufarm, SA

Name: GREG CRAWFORD

Title: Authorized Person

State of Ilinois

County of Cook ) ss

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 39TH day

Notary Public

603337086

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA M. KLEBEK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Express Set. 26, 210

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0364

# Exhibit A

**RECORDED: 01/12/2005** 

TRADEMARKS OWNER COUNTRI	OWNER	COUNTRIES	Activity	FILING DATE	FILING RENEWAL DATE	FILING	REGISTRAT*REGISTRAT* DATE NUMBER	REGISTRAT NUMBER	VALIDITY
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	South Africa	NUFARM sa South Africa Fertilizer Explosive 9/29/2003	9/29/2003		2003 16970	Pending	Pending	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	BRAZIL	Fertilizer Explosive10/14/2003	10/14/2003		825,981,689	Pending	Pending	Pending
	NUFARM sa	CHILE	Fertilizer Explosive 9/29/2003	9/29/2003		622.791	23 / 04 / 2004	691,612	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	COLOMBIA	NUFARM sa COLOMBIA Fertilizer Explosive 9/29/2003	9/29/2003		3,086,744	30 / 09 / 2004	287,686	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	INDONESIA	NUFARM sa INDONESIA Fertilizer Explosive 9/30/2003	9/30/2003		D002003 27267-27493	Pending	Pending	Pending
The second of th									
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	International	NUFARM sa International Fertilizer Explosive13/08/1965	13/08/1965		301,424	13/08/1965	R 301 424	R 301 424 13 / 08 / 2005
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	ISRAEL	Fertilizer Explosive 9/29/2003	9/29/2003		167,156	Pending	Pending	Pending
_	NUFARM sa	CHINA	Fertilizer Explosive 11/6/2003	11/6/2003		3,786,580	Pending	Pending	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM saPHILIPPIN	PHILIPPINES	ESFertilizer Explosive 12/4/2003	12/4/2003		4-2003-0011121	Pending	Pending	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM sa TAIWAN		Fertilizer Explosive 9/30/2003	9/30/2003		92,058,072	01 / 06 / 2004	1,103,631	5/31/2014
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	THAILAND	NUFARM sa THAILAND Fertilizer Explosive 10/8/2003	10/8/2003		532,696	Pending	Pending	Pending
GALORYL	NUFARM sa	NSA	Fertilizer Explosive06/11/1981 5/5/2004	)6/11/1981	5/5/2004	336,009	04 / 10 / 1983	1,252,587	04 / 10 / 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0365